

## City of Fresno

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 2	3-954	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Acti	on Item			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/6/2	2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/15	5/2023			Final action:		
Title:	***RESOLUTION - To name the Fresno Regional Fire Training Center (Hayes and Central) as the "Chief Kerri Donis Training Center" (Subject to Mayor's Veto)						
Sponsors:	Annalisa Perea, Miguel Angel Arias						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result
6/15/2023	1	City Co	uncil		Т	ABLED	
REPORT TO	THE		OUNCII				

## REPORT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

**FROM:** ANNALISA PEREA, Councilmember District MIGUEL ARIAS, Councilmember District 3

## SUBJECT

\*\*\*RESOLUTION - To name the Fresno Regional Fire Training Center (Hayes and Central) as the "Chief Kerri Donis Training Center" (Subject to Mayor's Veto)